A. EMPLOYMENT AND COMPENSATION 

1. Salary and Term of Employment.  The Board hereby employs the Superintendent 
for a multiyear period of three (3) years, commencing on July 1, 2026, and terminating on June 
30, 2029, at an annual base salary of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($375,000.00), payable in equal installments in accordance with the rules of the Board 
governing payments of other administrative staff members in the District.  For the subsequent 
Contract Years, the annual salary shall be increased by three percent (3%) over the preceding

[...]

All reasonable expenses incurred shall be paid by the Board in accordance 
with the District’s travel expense reimbursement policy, if applicable, and applicable law. 

9. Moving Expenses.  Pursuant to the residency requirement in paragraph B.6, the 
Board shall reimburse the Superintendent for up to Fifteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($15,000.00) towards the reasonable expenses incurred in the Superintendent’s move of his 
household to within the District’s boundaries. The Superintendent shall provide itemization of the 
expenses incurred prior to the Board’s reimbursement of the same.

[...]

Subject to its prior approval, the Board shall pay the dues incurred through 
membership in such organizations. 

11. Non-Elective Board Contribution to 403(b).  In addition to the base salary in 

Section A.1 of this Contract, the Board shall make an Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollar 
($11,250.00) fully vested non-elective employer contribution by June 30 each Contract Year, 
toward an annuity policy or custodial account for the Superintendent as described in Section 403(b) 
of the Internal Revenue Code, in accordance with the Board’s 403(b) Plan, provided and to the